assets acquired by Purchaser unless expressly set forth in Exhibit A hereto.
 
1.4    Total Purchase Price. The total purchase price to be paid by Purchaser for the Assets shall be Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) (the “Purchase

Consideration”), payable as follows: (a) Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) at closing via wire transfer; (b) Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) on the
three-month anniversary of closing via wire transfer; and (c) One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) on the six-month anniversary of closing via wire transfer. The
foregoing is exclusive of the Earn-Out as described in Section 1.5 immediately below.

1.5    Earn-Out. The Earn-Out for BOUNCE is as follows:

 
(a)    The sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) is payable upon the realization by SLE of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00)

in Net Revenue from the Products in calendar year 2026. For the avoidance of doubt, “Net Revenue” shall be defined as gross revenues realized from the products of Seller

[...]

in existence at Closing less (i) third party developer and contractor costs, and (ii) any other costs associated with man-hours spent by internal SLE employees or full-time
contractors that are directly related to the delivery of work against such gross revenues, specifically excluding the salaries of Messrs. Hemou and Degens;

 
(b)    The sum of One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00) upon the realization by SLE of a total of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) in

Net Revenue from the Products in calendar year 2026; and
 

(c)    For the avoidance of doubt, the earn-out period for Bounce will conclude on December 31, 2026.
 

1.6    Employment Agreements;